Date:
September 30, 2024
Contact:
Jeff Shaffer
Marketing Manager
Service 1st FCU

Phone: (570) 271-7547 Email: shafferj@service1.org



For immediate release.

Service 1st donates utility building to Muncy Area Volunteer Fire Company

(Danville, PA) - Service 1st Federal Credit Union recently donated a utility building to the Muncy Area Volunteer Fire Company located at 932 East Penn Street, Muncy.

Ben McDuffee, Assistant Vice President Muncy Market, Service 1st, presented Company 39's Fire Chief Scott Delany, President Daniel Knapp and Treasurer Greg Girven, with an \$8,500 donation to purchase the building and pour/install a concrete pad for the entrance.

According to Delany, the building will allow the fire company to store its seasonal use items, such as snowplow attachments and lawn equipment, allowing the fire company's bays for the fire trucks and other emergency vehicles to be free of obstructions. It will help the department respond to emergencies more efficiently, and the volunteers will be able to better utilize the space in the main building for serving the larger apparatus equipment.

The Muncy Area Volunteer Fire Company's new station is the result of years of planning that began with the merger of the Muncy Creek Volunteer Fire Company in Clarkstown and Keystone Hook and Ladder Company, formerly located on Main Street in the Muncy Borough. The merger occurred in 2011, and the need for the new building was realized almost immediately. The project came to fruition with the opening of the new building in fall 2023.

"Support community is one of our seven core values at Service 1st," said Ben McDuffee. "We look forward to continuing to help those that selflessly help our community."

The fire station is less than a half mile from the new Service 1st Office located at 200 Muncy Creek Boulevard, Muncy.

XXMOREXX

For more information, connect with Service 1st Federal Credit Union via the chat option available at service1.org or by calling our Contact Center at 800.562.6049.

<u>Caption:</u> Muncy Area Volunteer Fire Company officials and family members along with Ben McDuffee, Assistant Vice President Muncy Market, Service 1st, standing next to the new utility building.

<u>Photo (I-r):</u> Braden Bridge; Alex Burkhart; Bruce Miller; Daniel Knapp, Fire Company President; Alexis Girven; Greg Girven, Fire Company Treasurer; Stacey Girven; Tyler Girven; McDuffee; and Scott Delany, Fire Chief.

<u>About Service 1st:</u> We're a little different, but that's why you'll like us. Service 1st Federal Credit Union is a full-service financial institution with total assets exceeding \$676 million. We put the financial goals of our 41,600+ members at the heart of everything we do. Whether in one of our branches located in Bloomsburg, Danville, Elysburg, Lewisburg, Loyalsock, Mifflinburg, Montandon, Muncy, Shamokin Dam, Sunbury and Wilkes-Barre, or out-and-about in the community, our credit union team shares seven core values that ensure our focus is always to strengthen the financial lives of our members and our community.

XX09302024XX